
UFO LOCAL

Lancaster, CA 

OPEN

Place Handler Dog Freestyle 1 Toss & Catch Total

1 Jeff Hill Muse 36.3 12 84.6

2 Ben Fadlon Hetsi 29.6 8 67.2

3 Bruce Brantley Dixie 26.2 4 56.4

4 Sara Carson Marvel 27.5 1 56

5 Ryan Hall Emma 24.1 7 55.2

6 Cheryl Kamikubo Disney 26.7 1 54.4

7 Jaeleen Sattler Sprint 27.1 0 54.2

8 Al Erikson Fred 23.1 6 52.2

9 Ryan Hall Nico 23.8 3 50.6

INTERMEDIATE COMBINED

Place Handler Dog Freestyle 1 Toss & Catch Total

1 Paul Selstad Kiah 28.2 4 60.4

2 Shannon Casci Kimi 24.1 1 49.2

3 Paul Stroud Sydney 22.3 2 46.6

4 Crissy Tadlock Echo 19.9 1 40.8

PRO TOSS & CATCH

Place Handler Dog Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Jeff Hill Amazing 6 8 14

2 Al Erikson Abby 5 7 12

3 Darren Pahnke Ultra 8 3 11

4 Benny Wong Rylee 5 4 9

4 Jeff Hill Punky 5 4 9

6 Eva Gutierrez Lanakila 3 4 7

7 Darren Pahnke Xcellent 6 0 6

7 Bruce Brantley Porter 2 4 6

9 Darren Pahnke Captain Obvious 4 0 4

10 Robert Gutierrez Whisper 0 0 0

October 6, 2018



INTERMEDIATE TOSS & CATCH

Place Handler Dog Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Jennifer MInto Safari 6 0 6

2 Jennifer MInto Spice 4 0 4 *Winner by Tie breaker

3 Paul Stroud Sydney 2 2 4

4 Rod Hansen Bear 1 2 3

5 Alan Kamikubo Disney 2 0 2

5 Amber Lasarev Milo 2 0 2

5 Paul Selstad Kiah 0 2 2

5 Susanna Gan Athena 1 1 2

9 Rod Hansen Chrissie 1 0 1

9 Kriste Brantley Porter 1 0 1

11 Bruce Brantley Brady 0 0 0

NOVICE TOSS & CATCH

Place Handler Dog Round 1 Round 2 Total

1 Susan Smith Paikea 0 2 2

2 Kriste Brantley Brady 0 0 0

3 Kythe Pahnke Amazing 0 0 0

3 Leathan Pahnke Amazing 0 0 0

5 Susan Smith Odin 0 0 0

5 Susan Smith Jana 0 0 0

** A throw off determined the placement



CRUSTY CLASSIC

Lancaster, CA

OPEN

Freestyle 

Total

D/A 

Round 

Total

Freestyle 

2 x 2

GRAND 

TOTAL

Place First Name Last Name Dog Athleticism Variation Presentation Accuracy Deduction

1 Jeff Hill Muse 8.5 8.5 9.5 8 34.5 17 69 86

2 Benny Wong Rylee 6.5 7.1 6.7 6.7 27 12 54 66

3 Jaeleen Sattler Sprint 7 7 7.1 5.5 26.6 4 53.2 57.2

4 Ryan Hall Nico 7.5 7 7 5.2 26.7 3 53.4 56.4

5 Cheryl Kamikubo Disney 6.5 6.5 6.8 6 25.8 3 51.6 54.6

6 Bruce Brantley Dixie 7 6.5 6.9 5.3 25.7 0 51.4 51.4

7 Sara Carson Marvel 6.5 6.5 6.7 4.7 24.4 1 48.8 49.8

INTERMEDIATE FREESTYLE

Freestyle 

Total

D/A 

Round 

Total

Freestyle 

2 x 2

GRAND 

TOTAL

Place First Name Last Name Dog Athleticism Variation Presentation Accuracy Deduction

1 Paul Selstad Kiah 6 6.7 6.2 6.4 25.3 7 50.6 57.6

2 Shannon Casci Emma 6 5.5 6 4.7 22.2 3 44.4 47.4

3 Crissy Tadlock Echo 5.5 4.7 6 6.4 22.6 2 45.2 47.2

4 Shannon Casci Kimi 6 5 6.3 4.2 21.5 4 43 47

Round 1 

Total

Round 2 

Total

Grand 

Total

Place First Name Last Name Dog

1 Al Erikson Abby 16 8 24

2 Al Erikson Fred 11 7 18

3 Robert Gutierrez Whisper 6 9 15

4 Darren Pahnke Captain Obvious 7 8 15

5 Eva Gutierrez Lanakila 6 6 12

6 Jeff Hill Amazing 2 10 12

7 Ryan Hall McLaren 5 6 11

8 Bruce Brantley Porter 2 8 10

9 Darren Pahnke Ultra 2 4 6

10 Darren Pahnke Xcellent 4 2 6

11 Jeff Hill Punky 2 1 3

October 7, 2018

PRO DISTANCE

FREESTYLE

FREESTYLE



Round 1 

Total

Round 2 

Total

Grand 

Total

Place First Name Last Name Dog

1 Jennifer MInto Spice 7 6 13

2 Paul Selstad Kiah 6 6 12

3 McKenzie Minto Spice 4 5 9

4 Rod Hanson Chrissie 4 4 8

5 Alan Kamikubo Disney 3 2 5

5 Jennifer Minto Safari 0 5 5

7 Rod Hanson Bear 2 2 4

8 Kriste Brantley Porter 1 2 3

NOVICE

Round 1 

Total

Round 2 

Total

Grand 

Total

Place First Name Last Name Dog

1 Susan Smith Paikea 1 0 1

2 Susan Smith Jana 0 0 0

3 Kriste Brantley Brady 0 0 0

4 Kythe Pahnke Amazing 0 0 0

4 Leathan Pahnke Amazing 0 0 0

JEFF HILL & MUSE
2018 GOLDEN STATE CHAMPION & BEST IN THE WEST

INTERMEDIATE 

DISTANCE

** A throw off was used to determine placing 


